FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 05-23-2001



Docket No.: `11021-0002

Т

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

PORA/REVIOS	
Tab settings → → → ▼	101726174
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bernard L. Gladieux, III Barnard L. Gladieux, Jr. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Pressure Positive Company Address: 128 Oberholtzer Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	Name City: Gilbertsville State/Prov.: PA
Other	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>19525</u>
Execution Date: April 13, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new a Patent Application No. Filing date 29/132,936 November 20, 2000	B. Patent No.(s)
Additiona	al numbers
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Conrad J. Clark Registration No. 30,340	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Clark & Brody	credited or debited to deposit account
1750 K Street, NW, Suite 600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: USA ZIP: 20006	8. Deposit account number: YDE 50-1088

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.

500000039 501788

Name of Person Signing

29.32936

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Conrad J. Clark

BARAGE CONTRACT

Signature

Date

May 15, 2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 11021-0002

This is an A	Assignment of the fol	lowing rights, title and	interest:				
\square	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention						
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
\Box X	United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/132,936 Date of Filing: November 20, 2000						
Title of the I	nvention:	Wheeled					
Inventors (assignors):		Bernard L. Gladieux, III Bernard L. Gladieux, Jr.					
Assignee:		The Pressure Positive 128 Oberholtzer Road Gilbertsville, Pennsylv United States of Amer	l vania 19525				
		tified Inventors, have inventors application(s) and/or patent		l improvements in the Invention identi to as "Invention");	ified above and		
And	d, whereas we desire to as:	sign our above-identified rig	thts, title and interest in the	he Invention to the above-identified as	ssignee;		
Nov	w, this indenture witnesset	th, that for good and valuabl	e consideration, the recei	ipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;			
including any foreign therete any and all pr securing of pa And issue for said	divisions, continuations, o, which may be granted of iority rights, Convention ratents in the United States d we hereby authorize and Invention to said Assigned	and continuations-in-part the or have granted for said Inversights, and other benefits account countries foreign thereto and countries foreign thereto a request the Commissioner of e, as assignee of the whole re-	ereof, and in and to any a ention, and in and to any a cruing or to accrue to us v o, unto said Assignee. of Patents and Trademark ight, title and interest the	said Invention, said applications(s) as and all Letters Patent of the United Sta and all reissues and reexaminations the with respect to the filing of application as to issue any United States Letters Pareto; ats, including applications for foreign p	ates, and countries ereof, and in and to as for patents or atent which may		
divisions, con	tinuations and continuation	ons-in-part of said application Invention, as the Assignee of	on for patent, and/or, for o	obtaining any reissue or reissues of any obtaining any reissue or reissues of any om time to time require and prepare at	y Letters Patent		
Signature:	Bernard L. Glad	dieux, III	n sit	<u>4/13/01</u>			
		A CYTAL		T			
State	of PA 1 of Benks	ACKNO))	OWLEDGEMEN	1			
as the individ purposes then	oth set forth.			amed, Bernard L. Gladieux, III, to me at he executed the same of his own fre			
Official Sign Official Title My Commis	esion Expires:	Notarial Seal rithur J. Herb, Notary Public yertown Boro, Berks County		SEAL			

Moniber, Pennsylvania Association of Notarias

PATENT REEL: 011816 FRAME: 0337 **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

State of A

This 13th day of Alexa, , 2001, before me personally came the above-named, Bernard L. Gladieux, Jr., to me personally known as the individual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Official Signature

Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/15/2001

Bernard L. Gladieux, Jr.

SEAL

4/13/2001

Official Title

ignature:

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal Arthur J. Herb, Notary Public Boyertown Boro, Berks County My Commission Expires Sept. 18, 2002

Moniber, Penneylvania Association of Notaries

REEL: 011816 FRAME: 0338